| Assi Dire : P.O | I Stop: RECORDATION FORM gnment Recordation Services PATENTS C exter of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office below 1450 condition of the Variation of the Varia | I COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ONLY Patent and Trademark Office |
|--------------------------|--|--|
| | | Attorney Docket No. 133290,10 |
| | Flease record the attached original | ginal document or copy thereof. |
| 1. | A. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| | Masayuki MIYAWAKI | CLARION CO., LTD. 35-2, HAKUSAN 5-CHOME, BUNKYO-KU, TOKYO |
| | B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | JAPAN |
| 3. | A. Nature of conveyance: | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes [☑] No |
| 1 | Assignment | |
| l | Security Agreement Change of Name | |
| | Other | |
| | B. Execution Date: October 22, 2007 | |
| 4. | This document is being filed together with anew applie | ation. |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/287,592 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | Additional numbers att | ached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No |
| | C. Title of Application: DIGITAL AUDIO PLAYER | <u> </u> |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| | Name: James A. Oliff | 7. Please charge Deposit Account 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. |
| | Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 | 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. |
| | | |
| 9. | the original document. | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |
| | James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Randi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,046 | Date: <u>November 26, 2007</u> |

PATENT REEL: 020157 FRAME: 0193

RECORDED: 11/26/2007

ASSIGNMENT

| | | (1) Masayuki MIYAWAKI (5) |
|--|--|--|
| (1-8) | Insect | (2)(6) |
| • | Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (3) (7) |
| | | (4) (8) |
| | | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) Clarion Co., Ltd. |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignee | (10) 35-2, Hakusan 5-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan |
| | | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as |
| (11) | Insert Identification | (11)DIGITAL AUDIO PLAYER |
| | such as Title, Case | |
| | Number, or Foreign Application Number | (Attorney Docket No. |
| | - " | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or |
| (12) | Insert Date of | |
| • | Signing of | on October 22, 2007 |
| | Application | |
| | | |
| (13) | Alternative | (13) U.S. application Script Number <u>29/287,592</u> |
| , , | Identification for filed applications | filed August 27, 2007 August 27, 2007 August 27, 2007 August 27, 2007 |
| reissue applie any ap the As claims reexan Patent full rig and ag | Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agaphications for the inventions and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agplication or continuation or signee in every way possibl 3) Each undersigned agor provisions of the International agrant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned agor from the United States result that to convey the entire interpress that this assignment is | Number <u>29/287,592</u> |
| reissue applie any ap the As claims reexan Patent full rig and ag | Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agraphications for the inventions and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agrication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agroundersigned agranation a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned agrication a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned agranation a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned agranation at grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned agranation at the United States result that to convey the entire integrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned helication that may be necessed ation of this document. | filed August 27, 2007 grees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or ion, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such signee may deem necessary. Grees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with e in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. Grees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with ational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Grees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or Inited States patent to the Assignee. Initial States patent to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he had rest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. Green to execute all papers are the date(s) apposite the undersigned name(s). |
| reissue applie any ap the As claims reexan Patent full rig and ag | Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agraphications for the inventions and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agrication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agroundersigned agranation a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned agrication a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned agranation a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned agranation at grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned agranation at the United States result that to convey the entire integrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned helication that may be necessed ation of this document. | filed August 27, 2007 Trees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or ion, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such signee may deem necessary. The series to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with e in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. The series to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with attonal Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The series to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or United States patent to the Assignce. Third States patent to the Assignce, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has rest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The part of OLIFF & BERRINGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further are or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the centre by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). |
| reissue applic any ap the As claims reexan Patent full ri and ag identi record | Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agapplications for the inventions and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agplication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agar provisions of the Internsel 4) Each undersigned againstion a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned againstion a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned againstion a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned againstion a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned against to convey the entire integrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned helication that may be necessed ation of this document. | filed August 27, 2007 The state of execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or ion, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such signee may deem necessary. The state of execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with ein obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. The end of execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with ational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The end of the Assignee are part of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to insue any and all Letters that the end of the entire interest, and covernants that he has rest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The part of OLIFF & Berringe, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further are or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the cutted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature (SEAL) Inventor Signature (SEAL) |
| reissue applic any ap the As claims reexan Patent full ri and ag identi record | Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agapplications for the inventiations and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agplication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned againstion a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned against of the United States result that to convey the entire interpress that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned his fication that may be necessed attention of this document. In witness whereof, executive in the entire interpress of the undersigned his fication that may be necessed attention of this document. | filed August 27, 2007 Trees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or ion, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such signee may deem necessary. Trees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with e in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. Trees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with attional Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Trees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or linted States patent to the Assignce. Third States patent to the Assignce. Third States patent to the Assignce of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to insue any and all Letters in the state and application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covernants that he has rest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The protection of OLDER & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further are or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the cutted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The protect Signature Signature (SEAL) The protect Signature (SEAL) |
| reissue applic any ap the As claims reexan Patent full ri and ag identi record | Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agaphications for the inventitions and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agplication or continuation or signee in every way possibl 3) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Interns 4) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Interns 5) Each undersigned agor provision agrant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned agor from the United States result that to convey the entire interpress that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned helication that may be necessed attention that may be necessed attention of this document. In witness whereof, excelled. | filed August 27, 2007 Trees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or ion, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such signee may deem necessary. Trees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with e in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. Trees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with attonal Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Trees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or inited States patent to the Assignce. Third States patent to the Assignce. Third States patent to the Assignce of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letter ing from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covernants that he has rest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The BERRIEGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further are or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The Inventor Signature (SEAL) The Inventor Signature (SEAL) The Inventor Signature (SEAL) |
| reissue applicany ap the As claims reexam Patent full rig and ag identi record Date Date | Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agapplications for the inventations and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned application or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agar provisions of the Internse 4) Each undersigned againstion a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned againstion a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned against to convey the entire interpress that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned hereafted that the designed hereafted the designed hereafted that the designed hereafted the d | filed August 27, 2007 Trees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or ion, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such signee may deem necessary. Trees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with e in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. Trees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with attonal Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Trees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or linited States patent to the Assignce. The Assignce of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letter theories and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letter theories and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letter theories and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to insue any and all Letter theories and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to insue any and all Letter theories and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark of the three three three in assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The Assignment any further are of Olutes & Berringer, Plc the power to insert on this assignment any further are or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The Inventor Signature (SEAL) Inventor Signature (SEAL) |
| reissue applic any ap the As claims reexan Patent full ri and ag identi- record Date Date Date Date | Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agaphications for the inventitions and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agplication or continuation or signee in every way possibl 3) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Interns 4) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Interns 5) Each undersigned agonization a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned agonization as grant of a valid to convey the entire interpress that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned historion that may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, excelled. | filed August 27, 2007 rees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or ion, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such signee may deem necessary. grees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning division thereof, or any patent or roissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with ein obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. grees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with attional Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. grees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or Inited States patent to the Assignce. Inthorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to insue any and all Letter in green said application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. Created by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature |
| reissue applica any ap the As claims reexan Patent full rig and ag identificand Date Date Date Date Date | Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agapplications for the inventions and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agplication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Interns 4) Each undersigned againstion a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned againstion a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned against to convey the entire interpress that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned historion that may be necessed ation of this document. In witness whereof, excelled. | filed August 27, 2007 The street of execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or ion, and any patents(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such signee may deem necessary. The street of execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning division thereof, or any patent or roissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with e in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. The street of execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with attend Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The street is parform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or finited States patent to the Assignec. Third States patent to the Assignec. Third States patent to the Assignec. Third States patent to the Assignec. The street all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with any interference. The street is patent to the Assignec. Third States patent to the Assignec. The street and Trademark Office to insue any and all Letter and Broad application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The street of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The street of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The street of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The street of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The street of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The street of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The street of the undersigned on the da |

Witness

Witness